

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2511/2024 CM(6781/2024)

NATIONAL STONE CRUSHER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate
Vs.

**UT OF J AND K (INDUSTRIES AND
COMMERCE) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-2,
vice Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R-1&3 and vice Mr. Faheem Nisar
Shah, GA for R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Reply stands filed by respondent Nos. 4 to 7.
2. In the interest of justice, a last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for rest of the respondents for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 29.05.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

“Misba”